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To be Ensigns, without purchase.

Thomas Smith Lloyd, G-ent. vice Campbell,
deceased. Dated 26th October 1843.

Robert Briscoe, Gent, vice Skynner. Dated 27th
October 1843.

85th Foot, Lieutenant Cecil Edward Bewes to be
Captain, by purchase, vice H. E. Taylor, who
retires. Dated 27th October 1843.

Ensign Conway Frederick Charles Seymour to be
Lieutenant, by purchase, vice Bewes. Dated
27th October 1843.

William Alexander Filder, Gent, to be Ensign, by
purchase, vice Seymour. Dated 27th October
1843.

Foot, Captain James Douglas De Wend,
from the 44th Foot, to be Captain, vice Stuart?
who exchanges. Dated 27th October 1843.

89th Foot, Ensign Arundel Edmund Hill to be
Lieutenant, by purchase, vice Ruxton, who
retires. Dated 27th October 1843.

Ensign Edward Collingwood, from the 54th Foot,
to be Ensign, vice Hill. Dated 27th Oc-
tober 1843.

Ceylon Rifle Regiment, James Alexander Fraser,
Gent, to be Second Lieutenant, without pur-

. chase, vice St. Hill, deceased. Dated 27th
October 1843.

UNATTACHED.
Lieutenant Dennis Herbert, from the 77th Foot,

to be Captain, without purchase. Dated 27th
October 1843.

^Commission signed by the Vice-Lieutenant of the
County of Bedford.

Henry Stuart, Esq. to be Deputy Lieutenant.
Dated 21st October 1843.

CIRCUITS OF THE COMMISSIONERS
FOR THE RELIEF OF INSOLVENT

DEBTORS.

SPRING CIRCUITS, 1844.
NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. Chief Commissioner.
Yorkshire, at Sheffield, Wednesday, February 7.
Yorkshire, at Wakefield, Saturday, February 10.
At the Town and County of the Town of Kingston-

upon-Hull, Monday, February 19.
Yorkshire, at York, Wednesday, February 21.
At the City of York, on the same day.
Yorkshire, at Richmond, Saturday, February 24.
Durham, at Durham, Monday, February 26.
Northumberland, at Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Wed-

nesday, February 28.
At the Toivn and County of the Town of New-

castle-upon-Tyne, on the same day.
Cumberland, at Carlisle, Saturday, March 2.
Westmorland, at Appleby, Tuesday, March 5.
Westmorland, at Kendal, Wednesday, March 6.
Lancashire, at Lancaster, Thursday, March 7.

Lancashire, at Preston, Thursday, March 21.
Lancashire, at Liverpool, Friday, March 22.
Cheshire, at Chester, Tuesday, March 26.
At the City of Chester, on the same day.
Flintshire, at Mold, Friday, March 29.
Denbighshire, at Rutliin, Saturday, March 30.
Anglesey, at Beaumaris, Tuesday, April 2.
Carnarvonshire, at Carnarvon, Wednesday,

April 3.
Merionethshire, at Dolgelly, Saturday, April 6.
Montgomeryshire, at Welsh Pool, Tuesday,

April 9.
HOME CIRCUIT.

John Greathed Harris, Esq. Commissioner.
Kent, at Dover, Tuesday, February 20.
At the City of Canterbury, Wednesday, Fe-

bruaiy 21.
Kent, at Maidstone, Thursday, February 22.
Sussex, at Horsham, Friday, March 15.
Hertfordshire, at Hertford, Friday, March 22.

SOUTHERN CIRCUIT.

William John Laio, Esq. Commissioner.
Berkshire, at Reading, Thursday, February 8.
Oxfordshire, at Oxford and City, Saturday, Fe-

bruary 10.
Worcestershire, at Worcester and City, Tuesday,

February 13.
Glamorganshire, at Cardiff, Friday, February 16.
Glamorganshire, at Swansea, Monday, Fe-

bruary 19.
Cardiganshire, at Cardigan, Wednesday, Fe-

bruary 21.
Pembrokeshire, at Haverfordwest and Town,

Thursday, February 22.
Carmarthenshire, at Carmarthen and Borough,

Monday, February 26.
Brecknockshire, at Brecon, Wednesday, Fe-

bruary 28.
Radnorshire, at Presteigne, Thursday, Fe-

bruary 29.
Herefordshire, at Hereford, Friday, March 1.
Monmouthshire, at Monmouth, Monday, March 4.
Gloucestershire, at Gloucester and City, Wednes-

day, March 6.
Somersetshire, at Bath, Friday, March 8.
At the City of Bristol, Saturday, March 9.
Devonshire, at Exeter, Thursday, March 14.
At the City of Exeter, on the same day.
Cornwall, at Bodmin, Monday, March 18.
Devonshire, at Plymouth, Tuesday, March 19.
Somersetshire, at Taunton, Friday, March 22.
Dorsetshire, at Dorchester, Monday, March 25.
Wiltshire, at Salisbury, Wednesday, March 27.
At the Toiun and County of the Town of South-

ampton, Thursday, March 28.
Southampton, at Winchester, Friday, March 29.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

David Pollock, Esq. Commissioner.
Essex, at Chclmsford, Thursday, March 7.
Essex, at Colchester, Friday, March 8.
Suffolk, at Ipswich and Borough, Saturday,

March 9.


